>B< Oyster Technical Brochure
10 to 54 mm
B
Contents
1	 General Information …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………  1
1.1	 Quality and approvals …………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………  1
1.2	 Materials ………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………  1
1.3	 Threads…………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………  1

cost‑effective alternative to bellows or
expansion joints.
Details on expansion coefficients and
thermally induced length changes of
various pipe types can be found in
our technical catalogue 1.0 “General
Installation Instructions”.
Maximum possible expansion absorption A (see
table on the right) of the >B< Oyster expansion
coupler
6
Y4243G
Transition coupling made of gunmetal,
thread G ISO 228
Item number Dimensions A L L1 L2 S
Y4243G01203000 12 x 3/8" 22.7 15 6 5.25 19
Y4243G01204000  12 x 1/2" 26.7 16.2 7.5 5.25 19
Y4243G01504000 15 x 1/2" 26.7 16.2 7.5 5.25 22
Y4243G01806000 18 x 3/4" 32.7 17.2 7.5 6.25 26
Y4243G02206000 22 x 3/4" 32.9 17.2 7.5 6.25 30
Y4243G02208000 22 x 1" 39.7 19.2 9.5 6.5 30
Y4243G02808000 28 x 1" 39.7 19.5 9.5 6.5 36
Y4243G03510000 35 x 1 1/4" 47.8 20.2 9.5 6.5 43
Y4243G04212000 42 x 1 1/2" 54.8 20.6 9.5 7.8 51
Y4243G05416000 54 x 2" 67.8 21.5 9.5 8.5 63
*All above measurements are in mm unless stated differently.

There must be contact between the
transition coupling and its counterpart
on the metallic end faces.
Incorrect – O-ring is deformed! Correct – O-ring seals correctly
Selection guide for >B< Oyster pliers Copper pipes
Carbon steel pipes	 10 - 28 mm
Copper pipes
Carbon steel pipes
Stainless steel pipes	 10 - 54 mm
Y77267Y77266
7
Y8243G
Transition coupling made of  Yellow Brass,
thread G ISO 228
Item number Dimensions A L L1 L2 S
Y8243G01504000 15 x 1/2" 26.65 16.2 7.5 5.25 22
Y8243G02206000 22 x 3/4" 32.875 17.2 7.5 6.25 30
Y8243G02808000 28 x 1" 39.65 19.45 9.5 6.25 36
Y8243V
Transition coupling made of brass, nickel-plated,
thread G ISO 228
Item number Dimensions A L L1 L2 S
Y8243V01203000 12 x 3/8" 22.5 14.7 6 5.25 19
Y8243V01204000 12 x 1/2" 26.7 16.2 7.5 5.25 19
Y8243V01504000 15 x 1/2" 26.7 16.2 7.5 5.25 22
Y8243V01806000 18 x 3/4" 32.5 17.2 7.5 6.25 26
Y8243V02206000 22 x 3/4" 32.9 17.2 7.5 6.25 30
Y77266
>B< Oyster pliers (Ratchet)
Item number Dimensions
Y77266S0000000 10 - 54